

No. 05-1974

**IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE EIGHTH CIRCUIT**

STONERIDGE INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC,

Plaintiff - Appellant,

v.

SCIENTIFIC-ATLANTA, INC. and MOTOROLA, INC.,

Defendants - Appellees.

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI
CIVIL ACTION NO. 4:02-CV-01186 CAS

BRIEF OF APPELLEE MOTOROLA, INC.

Alan C. Kohn
Robert F. Murray
KOHN, SANDS, ELBERT,
GIANOULAKIS & GILJUM, LLP
One US Bank Plaza, Suite 2410
St. Louis, MO 63101
(314) 241-3963

Stephen M. Sacks
John C. Massaro
Justin S. Antonipillai
ARNOLD & PORTER LLP
555 Twelfth Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20004-1206
(202) 942-5000

Counsel for MOTOROLA, INC.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
SUMMARY OF THE CASE AND REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT	i
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	6
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	9
ARGUMENT.....	11
STANDARD OF REVIEW	11
I. THE DISTRICT COURT CORRECTLY CONCLUDED THAT STONERIDGE’S ALLEGATIONS CONSTITUTED CLAIMS OF AIDING AND ABETTING BARRED UNDER <i>CENTRAL BANK</i>	12
II. THE DISTRICT COURT CORRECTLY CONCLUDED THAT STONERIDGE’S ATTEMPT TO CHARACTERIZE THE CASE AS BEING MAINTAINED UNDER RULES 10b-5 (a) AND (c) DID NOT CHANGE THE CONCLUSION THAT STONERIDGE’S ALLEGATIONS WERE BARRED UNDER <i>CENTRAL BANK</i>	20

III. THE DISTRICT COURT CORRECTLY DENIED STONERIDGE’S
MOTION FOR LEAVE TO AMEND THE COMPLAINT AND FOR
RECONSIDERATION25

CONCLUSION30

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....32

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....33

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

<i>Anixter v. Home-Stake Prod. Co.</i> , 77 F.3d 1215 (10th Cir. 1996)	12, 17
<i>Arnold v. Wood</i> , 238 F.3d 992 (8th Cir. 2001)	29
<i>Arthur Andersen LLP v. United States</i> , -- U.S. --, 125 S.Ct. 2129 (2005).....	7, 8, 19
<i>Atkinson v. Prudential Property Co., Inc.</i> , 43 F.3d 367 (8th Cir. 1994).....	29
<i>Billard v. Rockwell Int’l Corp.</i> , 526 F. Supp. 218 (S.D.N.Y. 1981).....	23
<i>Briehl v. Gen. Motors. Corp.</i> , 172 F.3d 623 (8th Cir. 1999).....	11, 26
<i>Central Bank of Denver, N.A. v. First Interstate Bank of Commerce, N.A.</i> , 511 U.S. 164 (1994)	passim
<i>Chiarella v. United States</i> , 445 U.S. 235 (1980)	passim
<i>Comsat Corp v. St. Paul Fire & Marine Ins. Co.</i> , 246 F.3d 1101 (8th Cir. 2001)	2, 11
<i>Ernst & Ernst v. Hochfelder</i> , 425 U.S. 185 (1976).....	21, 22
<i>Fidel v. Farley</i> , 392 F.3d 220 (6th Cir. 2004).....	13
<i>Hagerman v. Yukon Energy Corp.</i> , 839 F.2d 407 (8th Cir. 1988).....	11
<i>Hundahl v. United Benefit Life Ins. Co.</i> , 465 F. Supp. 1349 (N.D. Tex. 1979)	22
<i>In re Dynegy, Inc. Sec. Litig.</i> , 339 F. Supp. 2d 804 (S.D. Tex. 2004)	1, 23
<i>In re Enron Corp. Sec. Derivative & ERISA Litig.</i> , 235 F. Supp. 549 (S.D. Tex. 2002)	4, 17
<i>In re Enron Corp. Sec., Derivative & ERISA Litig.</i> , 310 F. Supp. 2d 819 (S.D. Tex. 2004)	17, 29

<i>In re Global Crossing, Ltd. Sec. Litig.</i> , 322 F. Supp. 2d 319 (S.D.N.Y. 2004).....	17, 18, 29
<i>In re Lake States Commodities, Inc.</i> , 936 F. Supp. 1461 (N.D. Ill. 1996).....	24
<i>In re Software Toolworks Inc. Sec. Litig.</i> , 50 F.3d 615 (9th Cir. 1995).....	15
<i>In re Zimmerman</i> , 869 F.2d 1126 (8th Cir. 1989).....	29
<i>Miss. River Revival, Inc. v. City of Minneapolis</i> , 319 F.3d 1013 (8th Cir. 2003) ...	26
<i>Moses.com Sec., Inc. v. Comprehensive Software Sys.</i> , 405 F.3d 1052 (8th Cir. 2005)	2, 11
<i>Nutis v. Penn Merchandising Corp.</i> , 610 F. Supp. 1573 (E.D. Pa. 1985)	23
<i>Reynolds v. Condon</i> , 908 F. Supp. 1494 (N.D. Iowa 1995)	29
<i>Santa Fe Indus., Inc. v. Green</i> , 430 U.S. 462 (1997).....	21, 22
<i>Schreiber v. Burlington Northern, Inc.</i> , 568 F. Supp. 197 (D. Del. 1983).....	22
<i>SEC v. Zandford</i> , 535 U.S. 813 (2002).....	24, 25
<i>Stack v. Lobo</i> , 903 F. Supp. 1361 (N.D. Cal. 1995).....	24
<i>Wenneman v. Brown</i> , 49 F. Supp. 2d 1283 (D. Utah 1999)	23
<i>Wiles v. Capitol Indem. Corp.</i> , 280 F.3d 868 (8th Cir. 2002)	26
<i>Wright v. Ernst & Young LLP</i> , 152 F.3d 169 (2d Cir. 1998)	1, 12
<i>Ziamba v. Cascade Intern., Inc.</i> , 256 F.3d 1194 (11th Cir. 2001).....	1, 12

Federal Statutes

Section 10(b) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, 15 U.S.C. § 78j(b).....	passim
--	--------

Federal Regulations

Exchange Act Rule 10b-5, 17 C.F.R. § 240.10b-5passim

Federal Rules

Fed. R. Civ. P. 12(b)(6).....11

Fed. R. Civ. P. 54(b) 5

Other Authorities

S. Rep. 104-98 (1995), *reprinted in* 1995 U.S.C.C.A.N. 67919
